Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Stafford Common - Saturday 5th January 2019

Under 13 Girls

Position Race Name
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1

335 Scarlett Williams
309 Aria Abberley-Barker
300 Paige Barker

330 Isobelle Jones
314 Patience Lamb
311 Niamh Bould

321 Lottie McLaren
326 Evie Tromans

305 Sienna Phillips
302 Amelie Brown
323 Caitlin Disley

307 Louise Gathergood
315 Ciara Yates

334 Millie Williams
322 Phoebe O'Connor
329 Ruby Buggins

320 Natasha Lee

312 Pheobe Dawson
317 Beatrice Wakefield
328 Bethany Bennett
333 Megan White

316 Lucy Brownsword
327 Mya Woodward
319 Freya Cole

331 Eve Kennedy

318 Matilde Wakefield
324 Sophie Brookes
337 Angel Wood

308 Lucy Wain

310 Ciara Barker

306 Isabelle Beckett
336 Jessica Willis

332 Eve Lewis

Under 13 Girls Teams
City of Stoke A.C.

2 Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C
3 Tamworth A.C.
4 Tipton Harriers

5
6

Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Cannock & Stafford A.C.

Cat
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Club

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

City of Stoke AC
Burton A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

City of Stoke AC

City of Stoke AC
Tamworth A.C.

Tipton Harriers

Buxton A.C.

Burton A.C.

Telford A.C.

Cannock & Stafford A.C.
City of Stoke AC

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Tamworth A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Tamworth A.C.
City of Stoke AC
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Tipton Harriers
Tamworth A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Tipton Harriers

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Cannock & Stafford A.C.
City of Stoke AC
Cannock & Stafford A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

2 3
5 6
4 14
15 17
23 27
22 26
29 31

Time

12.27
12.55
12.59
13.06
13.29
13.31
13.55
13.56
13.57
14.03
14.35
14.38
14.39
14.42
14.44
14.46
14.48
14.49
14.55
14.58
15.18
15.19
15.28
15.42
15.55
16.06
16.09
16.18
16.29
16.52
17.19
17.57
18.38

Total
13
19
39
58
67
72



Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Stafford Common - Saturday 5th January 2019

Under 13 Boys

Position
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No's Name

535 Nathaniel Rowe
559 Thomas Dornan
553 Luca Bradley
534 Bertie Ingram
567 Owen Ulfig

557 Matthew Bassford
555 Toby Wooton
552 Jesse Bradley
543 Charlie Ranford
533 Daniel Hilditch
538 Zach Stanfield
554 Aedan Mason
556 Tom Lucas

568 Joshua Welford
540 James Betteley
560 Oliver Hallam
530 Freddie Kugelmann
545 Harry Beckett
537 Lewis Smith

544 Joseph Stevens
565 Jared Richards
561 James Neilson
531 Ethan Eisenhauer
551 Lucas Willson
542 Daniel Jones
563 Theo Palmer
536 Alfie Sheldon
548 Jack Heath

564 Finley Powell
550 Dylan Shrehorn
547 Ben Green

549 Leo Nicholl

541 Harrison Everard
546 Matthew Black

Under 13 Boys Teams

1 Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C

2

City of Stoke A.C.

3 Tamworth A.C.

4
5

Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Stafford Harriers

Q)
2
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Club

City of Stoke AC

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Tamworth A.C.
City of Stoke AC

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Tamworth A.C.
Tamworth A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
City of Stoke AC

City of Stoke AC
Tamworth A.C.
Tipton Harriers

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Burton A.C.

Stafford Harriers

City of Stoke AC
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Stafford Harriers
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

City of Stoke AC
Stafford Harriers

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Stafford Harriers
Stafford Harriers
Stafford Harriers
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Stafford Harriers

2 3
5 6
4 10
7 8
15 20
24 28

Time

12.05
12.18
12.25
12.28
12.29
12.37
12.39
12.42
12.57
13.09
13.11
13.15
13.22
13.27
13.35
13.42
13.44
13.45
13.48
13.51
13.53
13.59
14.01
14.02
14.06
14.11
14.25
14.40
14.53
15.12
15.36
15.41
16.02
16.27

Total
13
15
18
44
70



Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Stafford Common - Saturday 5th January 2019

Under 15 Girls

Position No's
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Name

224 Louise Hackett
200 Emilie Bullock
223 Beth Dyall

203 Aliya Westwood
225 Ruby Richards
202 Lucy Semple
220 Rosa Shadforth-Groucu
207 Jasmine Lovatt
206 Olivia Ball

219 Jade Charlton
209 Lucy Richardson
215 Poppy Ranford
204 Lauren Ford

222 Megan Davies
213 Milly Holding
214 Katie Williams
201 Emmeline Grace
216 Lilly Stevens
205 Kaliyah Morant-Hudson
218 Tegan Vickery
217 Jessica Hales
210 Dawn Riley

Under 15 Girls Teams

1 Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C

2
3

Birchfield Harriers
Cannock & Stafford A.C.

Cat
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Club

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Birchfield Harriers

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Birchfield Harriers

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Birchfield Harriers
Tipton Harriers
Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Tipton Harriers
Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Burton A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

City of Stoke AC

City of Stoke AC

Birchfield Harriers
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Burton A.C.

Tamworth A.C.

Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Cannock & Stafford A.C.
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Time

17.32
17.40
17.54
18.06
18.15
18.16
18.40
18.51
18.58
19.02
19.12
19.15
19.28
19.30
19.35
20.07
20.29
20.31
20.50
21.16
22.44
22.47

Total

12
28



Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Stafford Common - Saturday 5th January 2019

Under 15 Boys

Position No's Name Cat Club Time
1 361 Gianni Loska m City of Stoke AC 15.33
2 377 Daniel Steventon-Box m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 15.48
3 365 Louis Wakefield m Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 16.02
4 362 Sebastian Rowe m City of Stoke AC 16.08
5 373 Tyler Hawley m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 16.14
6 352 Harry Bond m Buxton A.C. 16.18
7 369 Thomas Bentley m Tipton Harriers 16.19
8 372 Lee Hallam m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 16.24
9 359 Fynn Churton m City of Stoke AC 16.44

10 366 George O'Connor m Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C. 17.04
11 375 Callum McDermott m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 17.08
12 368 Ben Edwards m Tamworth A.C. 17.20
13 355 Thomas Lemmon m Cannock & Stafford A.C. 17.24
14 356 Christian Roe m Cannock & Stafford A.C. 17.49
15 351 Max Wrigley m Burton A.C. 18.04
16 363 Eammon Clowes m Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club 18.07
17 376 Noah Sandland m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 18.10
18 353 Thomas Brownsill m Cannock & Stafford A.C. 18.14
19 370 Cameron Lomax m Tipton Harriers 18.22
20 374 Dylan lllidge m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 18.34
21 358 Joseph Bunn m City of Stoke AC 19.13
22 354 Harry Davenport m Cannock & Stafford A.C. 20.21
23 367 Matthew Hilsdon m Stafford Harriers 23.55
Under 15 Boys Teams 1 2 3 Total

1 City of Stoke A.C. 1 4 9 14

2 Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C 2 5 8 15

3 Cannock & Stafford A.C. 13 14 18 45



Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Stafford Common - Saturday 5th January 2019

Under 17 Men

Position No's Name Cat Club Time
1 465 Alexander Mayne m City of Stoke A.C. 17.54
2 485 Adam Saul-Braddock m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 18.02
3 467 Lewis Nagington m Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 18.08
4 461 Jack Shorten m Burton A.C. 19.16
5 481 Joel Humpage m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 19.30
6 479 Dylan Wootton m Tipton Harriers 19.40
7 474 Max Kent m Tamworth A.C. 20.16
8 477 Lynden Hunt m Tipton Harriers 20.18
9 470 Benjamin Cook m Stafford Harriers 20.26

10 476 Sunny Dhaliwal m Tipton Harriers 20.38
11 471 Robert Gorman m Stafford Harriers 20.48
12 484 Miles Pearce m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 21.02
13 473 Daniel Frewer m Staffordshire Moorlands A.C. 21.56
14 480 James Brazier m Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 22.39
15 466 Thomas Mogg m Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 22.53
16 468 Elliot Smith m Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 22.57
17 460 Ben Parker m Birchfield Harriers 23.35
Under 17 Men Teams 1 2 3 Total

1 Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C 2 5 12 19

2 Tipton Harriers 6 8 10 24

3 Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 3 15 16 34



Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Stafford Common - Saturday 5th January 2019

Under 17 Women

Position No's Name Cat
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271 Ella Semple

279 Eden Schiller

272 Thando Hart

280 Hannah Brayer
276 Nadine Tomkinson
274 Elizabeth Clarkson
281 Maria Calleia

273 Maisie Tinwell
283 Holly Sides

277 Misha Twardochleb
282 Abigail Preston
284 Lydia Silk

275 Scarlett Cotton
278 Caitlin O'Connor

Under 17 Women Teams

1 Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
2 Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C

Under 20 Women

Position No's Name Cat
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95 Rebecca Twardochleb
91 Giorgia Chattwood
93 Sophie Goodfellow
94 Lucy Matthews
239 Grace Ranford
92 Lauren Charlton
235 Rae Nicholls
238 Bethany Sharpley
242 Bethany Tabor
90 Rebecca Brown

Under 20 Women Teams

1 Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
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Club

Birchfield Harriers
Staffordshire Moorlands A.C.
Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Tamworth A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

City of Stoke AC

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.

3
10
11

o oIN

Club

Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Birchfield Harriers

City of Stoke A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Cannock & Stafford A.C.

2 3
3 4

Time

20.34
21.02
21.17
21.36
21.40
21.53
22.24
22.33
22.44
23.07
23.37
23.39
23.55
23.58

Total
21
27

Time

19.43
19.59
20.54
21.09
21.29
21.54
23.00
23.05
23.05
23.41

Total



Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Stafford Common - Saturday 5th January 2019

Under 20 Women, Senior Women & Veteran Women

Position No's Name Cat
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

503 Katie Holt

95 Rebecca Twardochleb

91 Giorgia Chattwood
513 Tessa Clarke

93 Sophie Goodfellow
113 Louise Dawson
506 Amy Neill

94 Lucy Matthews
153 Mandy Vernon
114 Joanne Donnelly
239 Grace Ranford
509 Nia Nokes
510 Susannah Davies
152 Deborah Thomas
115 Victoria Hughes
104 Sally Gray

92 Lauren Charlton
106 Nina Skilton
511 Amy Hadley
105 Susan Kneill-Boxley
107 Jennifer Dalkins
162 Audrey Wilson
133 Amy Gamble
501 Emily Griffiths
100 Frances Vickers
235 Rae Nicholls
238 Bethany Sharpley
242 Bethany Tabor
149 Joanne Stanfield

90 Rebecca Brown
505 Maxine Bickerton
118 Michelle Marshall
109 Sharleen Hollinshead
160 Emily Simmonds
156 Danni Braine
135 Julie McArthur
124 Stella Denniss ***
116 Beth Dawid
101 Natalie Boswell
108 Rebecca Harrison
123 Rachel Wakefield
119 Eileen Pass
120 Jan Cassidy
137 Rachel Rathbone
500 Lucy Berry
139 Bonnie Seabridge

SW
JW
JW
SW
JW
VW
SW
Jw

VW
JW
SW
SW
VW

VW
JW
VW
SW
VW

VW

SW

JW
JW
JW
VW
JW
SW
VW

VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
SW
VW

Club

City of Stoke A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

City of Stoke A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Trentham R.C.

City of Stoke A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

Stone Master Marathoners
Tipton Harriers

Trentham R.C.

City of Stoke A.C.

Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Tipton Harriers

Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Cheadle R.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Stone Master Marathoners
Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Birchfield Harriers

Birchfield Harriers

City of Stoke A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Trentham R.C.

Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club
Cheadle R.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Stone Master Marathoners
Stafford Harriers

Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club
Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Cheadle R.C.

Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

Stone Master Marathoners
Cannock & Stafford A.C.

Stone Master Marathoners

Time

18.37
19.43
19.59
20.29
20.54
20.57
21.08
21.09
21.20
21.26
21.29
21.43
21.46
21.48
21.49
21.52
21.54
22.04
22.21
22.37
22.42
22.47
22.50
22.54
22.59
23.00
23.05
23.05
23.20
23.41
24.01
24.10
24.17
24.39
24.40
24.44
24.53
24.57
25.02
25.14
25.20
25.23
25.36
25.44
25.57
26.00



Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Stafford Common - Saturday 5th January 2019

47 117 Karen Jones VW  Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club 26.04
48 130 Christine Skellern VW  Stafford Harriers 26.07
49 142 Sarah Jemmett VW  Tamworth A.C. 26.13
50 154 Joy Bailey VW  Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 26.17
51 148 Jill Phillips VW  Trentham R.C. 26.24
52 103 Dorothy Fellows VW  Cannock & Stafford A.C. 26.58
53 504 Helen Mason SW  Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club 27.20
54 136 Emma Phillips VW  Stone Master Marathoners 27.48
55 122 Rachel Trpeski VW  Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 27.51
56 138 Anna Robinson VW  Stone Master Marathoners 27.59
57 111 Sally Kenny VW  Cheadle R.C. 28.13
58 158 Joanne Hackett VW  Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 28.25
59 121 Cheryl Everard VW  Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 28.29
60 508 Ellen Evans SW  Stone Master Marathoners 29.24
61 143 Emma Burley VW  Trentham R.C. 29.33
62 161 Christine Smith VW  Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 29.54
63 141 Nikki Towle VW  Stone Master Marathoners 30.01
64 129 Joanne Oliver VW  Stafford Harriers 30.16
65 159 Liz Lister VW  Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 31.37
66 146 Catherine Lantsbery VW  Trentham R.C. 31.57
67 512 Jennifer Charlwood SW  Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 32.19
68 125 Melanie Gorman VW  Stafford Harriers 33.17
69 128 Julie Nokes VW  Stafford Harriers 34.28
70 126 Sarah Gray VW  Stafford Harriers 36.24
Senior Women Teams 1 2 3 4 Total
1 Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 2 5 7 8 22
2 City of Stoke A.C. 1 6 10 15 32
3 Cannock & Stafford A.C. 3 16 18 20 57
4 Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 4 22 28 34 88
5 Trentham R.C. 9 14 29 51 103
6 Stone Master Marathoners 12 23 36 44 115
7 Cheadle R.C. 21 33 40 57 151
8 Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club 32 38 42 47 159
9 Stafford Harriers 37 48 64 68 217
Veteran Women
Position No's Name Cat Club Time
1 113 Louise Dawson VW  City of Stoke A.C. 20.57
2 153 Mandy Vernon VW  Trentham R.C. 21.20
3 114 Joanne Donnelly VW  City of Stoke A.C. 21.26
4 152 Deborah Thomas VW  Trentham R.C. 21.48
5 115 Victoria Hughes VW  City of Stoke A.C. 21.49
6 104 Sally Gray VW  Cannock & Stafford A.C. 21.52
7 106 Nina Skilton VW  Cannock & Stafford A.C. 22.04
8 105 Susan Kneill-Boxley VW  Cannock & Stafford A.C. 22.37
9 107 Jennifer Dalkins VW  Cheadle R.C. 22.42
10 162 Audrey Wilson VW  Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 22.47



Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Stafford Common - Saturday 5th January 2019

11 133 Amy Gamble

12 100 Frances Vickers
13 149 Joanne Stanfield
14 118 Michelle Marshall
15 109 Sharleen Hollinshead
16 160 Emily Simmonds
17 156 Danni Braine

18 135 Julie McArthur

19 124 Stella Denniss ***
20 116 Beth Dawid

21 101 Natalie Boswell
22 108 Rebecca Harrison
23 123 Rachel Wakefield
24 119 Eileen Pass

25 120 Jan Cassidy

26 137 Rachel Rathbone
27 139 Bonnie Seabridge
28 117 Karen Jones

29 130 Christine Skellern
30 142 Sarah Jemmett
31 154 Joy Bailey

32 148 Jill Phillips

33 103 Dorothy Fellows
34 136 Emma Phillips

35 122 Rachel Trpeski
36 138 Anna Robinson
37 111 Sally Kenny

38 158 Joanne Hackett
39 121 Cheryl Everard
40 143 Emma Burley

41 161 Christine Smith
42 141 Nikki Towle

43 129 Joanne Oliver

44 159 Liz Lister

45 146 Catherine Lantsbery
46 125 Melanie Gorman
47 128 Julie Nokes

48 126 Sarah Gray

Veteran Women Teams
1 Cannock & Stafford A.C.
2 Trentham R.C.
3 Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C
4 Stone Master Marathoners
5 Cheadle R.C.
6 Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club
7 Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
8 Stafford Harriers

VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW

10
11

14
23
19

Stone Master Marathoners
Birchfield Harriers
Trentham R.C.

Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club
Cheadle R.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Stone Master Marathoners
Stafford Harriers
Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club
Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Cheadle R.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Stone Master Marathoners
Stone Master Marathoners
Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club
Stafford Harriers
Tamworth A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Trentham R.C.

Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Stone Master Marathoners
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Stone Master Marathoners
Cheadle R.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Trentham R.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Stone Master Marathoners
Stafford Harriers

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Trentham R.C.

Stafford Harriers
Stafford Harriers
Stafford Harriers

2 3 4
7 8 21
4 13 32
16 17 31
18 26 27
15 22 37
20 24 28
25 35 39
29 43 46

22.50
22.59
23.20
24.10
24.17
24.39
24.40
24.44
24.53
24.57
25.02
25.14
25.20
25.23
25.36
25.44
26.00
26.04
26.07
26.13
26.17
26.24
26.58
27.48
27.51
27.59
28.13
28.25
28.29
29.33
29.54
30.01
30.16
31.37
31.57
33.17
34.28
36.24

Total
42
51
74
82
83
86

122
137



Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Stafford Common - Saturday 5th January 2019

Under 20 Men

Position No's Name Cat Club Time
1 580 Callum Abberley JM  Burton A.C. 29.22
2 584 Bill Chesters JM  Cannock & Stafford A.C. 30.01
3 583 Matthew Bonney JM  Cannock & Stafford A.C. 30.16
4 596 James Fradley JM  Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 30.26
5 593 Harry Dyall JM  Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 30.35
6 590 Jordan Nixon JM  Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 31.05
7 581 Matthew Lear IM Burton A.C. 31.18
8 589 Jacob Droogmans JM  Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 31.28
9 586 James Condlyffe JM  City of Stoke A.C. 31.36

10 595 James Adamson JM  Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club 33.01
11 582 Samuel Bagley JM  Cannock & Stafford A.C. 33.35
12 588 Jordan Thomas JM  City of Stoke A.C. 33.50
Under 20 Men Teams 1 2 3 Total
1 Cannock & Stafford A.C. 2 3 11 16
2 Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 4 6 8 18



Under 20 Men, Senior Men & Veteran Men

Position No's Name

1
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404 Alex Brecker
449 Jon Morris
409 Dave Sheldon

436 Stephen Corbishley

580 Callum Abberley
408 lan Salt
11 Jamie Arnold
410 Louis Wrigley
584 Bill Chesters
442 David Bissuel
583 Matthew Bonney
596 James Fradley
407 Ryan Nokes
593 Harry Dyall
448 Daniel Maskew
438 Tom Holden
590 Jordan Nixon
401 Craig Pearson
581 Matthew Lear
429 Simon Hodgkinson
589 Jacob Droogmans
586 James Condlyffe
402 Philip Wolfe
411 Matt Eardley
18 Simon Ford
444 Robert Cartwright
51 Adam Guy
427 Shaun Ashworth
443 Daniel Brazier
68 Gareth Briggs
29 Phillip Hilsdon
595 James Adamson
412 Mark Hatton
74 Roger Grand
81 David Smith
440 Jonathan Jackson
400 Thomas Orton
432 Tom Acha
582 Samuel Bagley
6 Gareth Knapper
78 Gary Palmer
45 Paul Swan
588 Jordan Thomas
23 Andrew Walker
451 Ben Pilsbury

Cat

Club

City of Stoke A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

City of Stoke A.C.
Tipton Harriers

Burton A.C.

City of Stoke A.C.

City of Stoke A.C.

City of Stoke A.C.
Cannock & Stafford A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
City of Stoke A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Tipton Harriers
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Burton A.C.

Stone Master Marathoners
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

City of Stoke A.C.

Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Tipton Harriers
Stone Master Marathoners

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Stafford Harriers
Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club
Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Trentham R.C.

Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Tipton Harriers
Cannock & Stafford A.C.
Cheadle R.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Stone Master Marathoners
City of Stoke A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
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Time
27.41
28.50
29.11
29.17
29.22
29.24
29.36
29.48
30.01
30.12
30.16
30.26
30.32
30.35
30.45
30.49
31.05
31.12
31.18
31.24
31.28
31.36
31.44
31.47
31.49
31.51
32.02
32.23
32.26
32.33
32.48
33.01
33.03
33.03
33.17
33.18
33.20
33.32
33.35
33.37
33.40
33.45
33.50
33.51
34.01



46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
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42 Bryn Holmes
65 Richard Washington
53 Paul Rogers
84 Richard Wright
15 Phil Rowley
5 Carl Astley
77 David Norman
450 David Newport
27 Justin Green
7 Glyn Pattinson
56 Mark Espley
452 Francisco Villacampa D
64 Warren Thomas
441 Luke Woodward
60 lan Heath
21 Jerome Stevens
26 Michael Dobson
428 Martin Cross
67 Shaun Bennett
44 Tim Hulse
47 Mark Williamson
75 Mark Homer
31 Spencer Holland
414 Neil Gerrity
403 Charlie Cox
416 Craig Taylor
69 Simon Calrow
420 Daniel Findlay-Robinsor
446 Daniel Eccles
13 Dave Pearsall
62 Daniel Jordan
70 Keith Carter
73 Robert Edwards
445 Jonathon Clifft
72 Andrew Dyall
1 David Powner
82 Lionel Spittle
422 Matthew Sargent
17 Mark Cotton
28 lan Heath
30 lan Hodkinson
33 Darren Mattocks
66 Gary Clifton
16 Stuart Cassidy
439 Matthew Burley
14 Jason Riley
59 John Guest
22 Paul Wakefield
19 Pab Maddox
79 Richard Preston

VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
SM
VM
VM
VM
SM
VM
SM
VM
VM
VM
SM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
SM
SM
SM
VM
SM
SM
VM
VM
VM
VM
SM
VM
VM
VM
SM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
SM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM

Stone Master Marathoners
Trentham R.C.
Tipton Harriers

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club
Cheadle R.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Stafford Harriers
Cheadle R.C.
Trentham R.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Trentham R.C.

Trentham R.C.

Trentham R.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Stafford Harriers

Stone Master Marathoners

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Stone Master Marathoners
Stone Master Marathoners

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Stafford Harriers
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Cheadle R.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Stafford Harriers

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club
Trentham R.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Bournville Harriers

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

Stafford Harriers
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Stafford Harriers
Stafford Harriers
Stafford Harriers

West Bromwich Harriers
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Trentham R.C.
Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club
Trentham R.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.

34.04
34.13
34.21
34.29
34.33
34.42
34.47
34.52
34.54
35.07
35.10
35.17
35.22
35.27
35.28
35.29
35.38
35.40
3541
35.45
36.16
36.18
36.23
36.27
36.31
36.37
36.40
36.42
36.51
37.05
37.15
37.18
37.53
38.05
38.15
38.19
38.36
38.39
38.45
38.54
38.55
38.57
39.33
39.35
39.39
39.48
39.49
39.49
40.09
40.16
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96 36 lan Wood VM  Stafford Harriers 40.28
97 417 Matthew Way SM  Newecastle(Staffs) A.C. 40.43
98 4 Geoff Kitching VM  Cannock & Stafford A.C. 40.58
99 46 Kevin Uzzell VM  Stone Master Marathoners 42.08
100 32 Dave Marsden VM  Stafford Harriers 42.27
101 43 Jonathan Howell VM  Stone Master Marathoners 42.34
102 25 Matthew Long VM  South Derbyshire Road Runners 42.44
103 24 Richard Marland VM  Rugeley Runners 43.02
104 76 Dominic Kemp VM  Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 43.16
105 431 Robert Yates SM  Stone Master Marathoners 43.21
106 10 Ken Shenton VM  Cheadle R.C. 43.45
107 80 Frederick Smith VM  Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 44.22
108 2 Robert Sharratt VM  Burton A.C. 45.28

Senior Men Teams 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total

1 City of Stoke A.C. 1 3 6 7 8 13 38
2 Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C 2 10 14 15 26 29 96

3 Cannock & Stafford A.C. 9 11 18 23 37 39 137

4 Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 12 17 21 25 44 61 180

5 Stone Master Marathoners 20 28 42 46 63 65 264

6 Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club 24 32 33 50 75 91 305

7 Trentham R.C. 36 47 56 58 59 60 316

8 Stafford Harriers 31 54 62 68 73 83 371



Veteran Men

Position No's Name

O 00 NO UL B WN -

B D A DD WWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRRRERRERRERPRE R
BPWNPOOOMINOODONDWNPRPOOOMNOOUDSWNRPROWOVOONOODUDSWNLEREO

11 Jamie Arnold
18 Simon Ford
51 Adam Guy
68 Gareth Briggs
29 Phillip Hilsdon
74 Roger Grand
81 David Smith

6 Gareth Knapper
78 Gary Palmer
45 Paul Swan
23 Andrew Walker
42 Bryn Holmes
65 Richard Washington
53 Paul Rogers
84 Richard Wright
15 Phil Rowley

5 Carl Astley
77 David Norman
27 Justin Green

7 Glyn Pattinson
56 Mark Espley
64 Warren Thomas
60 lan Heath
21 Jerome Stevens
26 Michael Dobson
67 Shaun Bennett
44 Tim Hulse
47 Mark Williamson
75 Mark Homer
31 Spencer Holland
69 Simon Calrow
13 Dave Pearsall
62 Daniel Jordan
70 Keith Carter
73 Robert Edwards
72 Andrew Dyall

1 David Powner
82 Lionel Spittle
17 Mark Cotton
28 lan Heath
30 lan Hodkinson
33 Darren Mattocks
66 Gary Clifton
16 Stuart Cassidy

Cat

VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM

Club

City of Stoke A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

Tipton Harriers
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Stafford Harriers
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Cheadle R.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Stone Master Marathoners
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

Stone Master Marathoners
Trentham R.C.

Tipton Harriers
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club
Cheadle R.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Stafford Harriers

Cheadle R.C.

Trentham R.C.

Trentham R.C.

Trentham R.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Stafford Harriers
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Stone Master Marathoners
Stone Master Marathoners
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Stafford Harriers
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club
Trentham R.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Bournville Harriers
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Stafford Harriers

Stafford Harriers

Stafford Harriers

West Bromwich Harriers
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
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Time

29.36
31.49
32.02
32.33
32.48
33.03
33.17
33.37
33.40
33.45
33.51
34.04
34.13
34.21
34.29
34.33
34.42
34.47
34.54
35.07
35.10
35.22
35.28
35.29
35.38
35.41
35.45
36.16
36.18
36.23
36.40
37.05
37.15
37.18
37.53
38.15
38.19
38.36
38.45
38.54
38.55
38.57
39.33
39.35



45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

14 Jason Riley
59 John Guest
22 Paul Wakefield
19 Pab Maddox
79 Richard Preston
36 lan Wood
4 Geoff Kitching
46 Kevin Uzzell
32 Dave Marsden
43 Jonathan Howell
25 Matthew Long
24 Richard Marland
76 Dominic Kemp
10 Ken Shenton
80 Frederick Smith
2 Robert Sharratt

Veteran Men Teams
1 Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C

2 Trentham R.C.
3 Stafford Harriers
4 Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.

5 Stone Master Marathoners

VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM
VM

Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club
Trentham R.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Newcastle(Staffs) A.C.
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Stafford Harriers

Cannock & Stafford A.C.

Stone Master Marathoners
Stafford Harriers

Stone Master Marathoners
South Derbyshire Road Runners
Rugeley Runners
Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Cheadle R.C.

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C.
Burton A.C.

2 3 4 2
6 7 9 15
21 22 23 33
19 25 30 40
11 24 39 44
12 27 28 52

39.48
39.49
39.49
40.09
40.16
40.28
40.58
42.08
42.27
42.34
42.44
43.02
43.16
43.45
44.22
45.28

46
41
47
54
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Total
59
158
160
167
183



